

Rules of Department of Economic Development

Division 85—Division of Community and Economic Development Chapter 1—Organizational Structure

Title		Page
4 CSR 85-1.010	General Organization	3

Title 4—DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

Division 85—Division of Community and Economic Development Chapter 1—Organizational Structure

4 CSR 85-1.010 General Organization

PURPOSE: This rule fulfills the requirements specified under section 536.023, RSMo (1986). The intent of this rule is to describe the division's functions, objectives and organizational structure.

- (1) The purpose of the division is to provide direct assistance to local officials, civic leaders and interested citizens in achieving their stated community objectives for future development. The division strives to build the capability of local governments to deal with situations of major importance to their citizens.
- (2) The division provides the leadership and supports state, regional and local community development organizations and other public and private groups in the establishment of new and further development of existing community organizations.
- (3) The division develops pertinent information, technical assistance and other public resources for local units of government to meet their community and economic development needs.
- (4) The division is given the responsibility of administering and coordinating programs which will contribute to and foster the socioeconomic and quality of life improvement of communities throughout the state.
- (5) To discharge its duties and responsibilities, the division's activities are divided into several sections which include administrative, community betterment, community management, community financing, field services and neighborhood assistance functions.
- (6) The methods by which the public may obtain information from or make submissions or requests to the division are by telephone, letter or personal visit. The address is Economic Development Programs, P.O. Box 118, Jefferson City, MO 65102, (314) 751-3906.

Auth: section 536.023, RSMo (1986). Original rule filed Jan. 10, 1978, effective April 13, 1978.